Pekin Cross Country Grade Races

12th Girls
Team Results:
No team scores

Incomplete Teams: Lousia-Muscatine, Pekin,

Davis County, Highland

Individuals:

1 Isabel Stout L-M
2 Renae Eubanks Pekin
3 Alyssa Rudd DC

4  Olivia Edwards

12th Boys
Team Results:
1 Davis County 4

23:40.97
24:15.99
26:08.34

Highland 30:30

Incomplete Team: Pekin, Louisa-Muscatine

Individuals:

1 Aaron Cook DC
2 Dylan Sobaski Pekin
3 Chandler Bachman DC
4  Finn Cline L-M
5 JohnErp DC
6 Gavin Klaus DC
7 Kaison HeemsbergenDC
11th Girls

Team Results:

1 Davis County 3

2 Louisa-Muscatine 10
Incomplete Team: Pekin

Individuals:

1 Morgan Schultz DC

2 Bradi Houston DC

3 Abby Guise Pekin
4 Hannah Kissell L-M
5 Bella Morrisey DC

6 Miley Ossian L-M

17:08.59
19:49.17
20:04.90
20:27.90
20:59.74
21:48.07
22:16.66

22:50.71
23:00.38
23:16.58
24:05.24
25:11.42
27:13.97

September 28, 2024

11th Boys

Team Results:

1 Louisa-Muscatine 6
2 Pekin 7
3 Davis County 8
4 Highland 19
Incomplete Team: None

Individuals:

1 Cole Millikin Pekin 17:41.81
2 Hayden Riggan L-M 18:02.11
3 Gavin Shively DC 18:33.26
4 Ayden Martinez L-M 19:02.22
5 Jerronn Bennett DC 19:57.64
6 Conor Cloyd Pekin 20:46.92
7 Camron Hubhartt DC 21:51.29
8 Jack Krotz Highland 21:56.95
9 Kole Drummond DC 21:58.73
10 Owen Klaus DC 22:39.64

11 Chase Hickenbottom Highland 22:55.71

10th Girls

Team Results:

1 Davis County 3
2 Pekin 10

3 Louisa-Muscatine 12
Incomplete Team: Highland

Individuals:

1 Gracyn Ware DC

2 Bella Cooper DC

3 Jersie Ramer L-M
4 Maddy Petrehn Pekin
5 Dakota Houston DC

6 Brinley Phillips Pekin
7 Callie Deutschle Pekin
8 Jaydee Birtcher DC

9 Lexi Ramer L-M

10 Alexa Hahn

21:59.30
22:03.70
23:30.77
23:33.65
23:40.83
24:27.38
24:49.39
24:57.19
26:58.31

Highland 29:06.61
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10th Boys

Team Results:

1 Pekin

2 Louisa-Muscatine

3 Davis County
Incomplete Team: None

Individuals:

Mason Dahlstrom
Oscar Cline
Lane Fariss
Avery Kelly
Brody Sobaski
Gage Moss
Riley Benge
Hayden Miller
Jaydon Honts
10 Clayton Harvey
11 Mark Culp

12 Wyatt Brown
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9th Girls

Team Results:

1 Davis County

2 Louisa-Muscatine
Incomplete Team: Pekin

Individuals:

Fiona McGill
Gabi McGregor
Claire Garland
Grace Kissell
Harper Guise
Natalie Cook
Dallas Hernadez
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4
6
13

Pekin
L-M
Pekin
L-M
Pekin
DC
DC
Pekin
L-M
Pekin
L-M
Pekin

5
5

L-M
DC
DC
L-M
Pekin
DC
L-M

18:27.36
18:30.89
18:32.50
19:04.11
20:38.76
21:38.16
22:01.42
22:17.74
22:47.04
23:26.72
24:49.91
26:32.12

20:11.93
24:32.55
24:50.51
25:36.34
25:44.80
26:03.46
27:01.77

September 28, 2024
9th Boys
Team Results:
1 Davis County 6
2 Louisa-Muscatine 7
3 Pekin 9

Incomplete Team: None

Individuals:

1 Brock Brinegar DC

2 Sam Hall Pekin
3 Blake Leapand L-M
4 Michall Radar L-M
5 Jagger Garmon DC

6 Evan Morrissey DC

7 Liam Guise Pekin
8 Domonic Coulter L-M
9 Owen Hayburn L-M
8th Girls

Team Results:

1 Albia 3

2  Pekin 10

19:24.94
20:02.44
21:09.57
21:13.18
23:14.47
23:46.59
24:45.87
24:53.69
24:58.06

Incomplete Team: Davis County, Louisa-

Muscatine, Highland

Individuals:

1 Maddy Montgomery Albia 10:04.16
2 Leilani DeForest Albia 10:29.14
3  Mya Glick Pekin 11:30.24
4 Claire Benge DC 11:49.91
5 Payten Raisbeck L-M 12:13.59
6 Aubrey Hahn Highland 13:20.38
7 Haven Hensley Pekin 14:37.92
8 Reagan Wise Pekin 14:56.54
9 Bekah Zirkle Pekin 15:21.06
10 Nevaeh Sample Albia 17:05.76
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September 28, 2024
8th Boys 7th Boys
Team Results: Team Results:
1 Highland 6 1 Davis County 5
2 Pekin 11 Incomplete Team: Albia, Louisa-Muscatine
Incomplete Team: Louisa-Muscatine, Albia,
Davis County Individuals:

1 Ryker Anderson Albia 11:03.21
Individuals: 2 Connor Garland DC 11:15.92
1 Noah Hartzler Highland 9:41.08 3 Jacob Harsch DC 11:22.36
2 Casey Carter Albia 9:44.92 4 Raymond Beavens L-M 11:29.67
3 Cooper Leopard L-M 10:22.55 5 Cinch Wiegand DC 13:03.21
4 Landon Fariss Pekin 10:26.32
5 Kyler Fink Highland 10:41.36
6 Drake Bos DC 10:49.47
7 Colton Harvey Pekin 10:50.56
7th Girls
Team Results:
1 Pekin 5
2 Albia 6
Incomplete Team: Louisa-Muscatine,

Highland

Individuals:
1 Frankie Tharp Albia 11:31.52
2 Scout Lock Pekin 11:37.31
3 Stella Dickey Pekin 11:56.00
4 Jaynee Stewart L-M 12:38.68
5 Safiya Thompson Albia 13:28.33
6 Lexi Robinson Albia 13:33.30
7 Anna Diette Highland 14:24.69
8 Alleigh Wright Albia 15:06.40
9 Lorel Reed Albia 15:18.35

10 Maycey McAninch  Albia 15:18.73

Page 3 of 3



